

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 994 OF 2005

ANITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIO KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the pe
titioner, call

after four weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)

(ANAND SINGH

)

Court Master

Court Maste

r